RECORD OF INCLINATION
01d Indian Draw Unit #24

Angle of Displacement per Course
Measured Course Length Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement
Depth (feet)  (Hundreds of feet) (Degrees) (Sine of Angle X100) (feet)
400 400 11/2 2.62 10.48
894 494 1 3/4 3.05 15.07
1245 351 6 10.45 36.68
1308 63 5 3/4 10.02 6.31
1365 57 6 1/4 10.89 6.21
1467 102 6 1/2 11.32 11.55
1587 120 7 1/2 13.05 15.66
1650 63 7 12.19 7.68
1733 83 7 1/4 12.62 10.47
1804 71 7 12.19 8.65
1903 9¢ 6 3/4 11.75 11.63
2028 125 6 1/2 11.32 14.15
2154 12€ 5 8.72 10.99
2345 191 21/4 3.93 7.51
2655 310 1 3/4 3.05 9.45
2975 320 3/4 1.31 4.19
3450 47% 3/4 1.31 6.22
TOTAL 192.9
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